

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2093

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

March 10

1       On page 4 of the printed bill, line 43, after “precertification” insert “to determine the  
2 necessity”.

3       After line 45, insert:

4       “(b) The provisions of paragraph (a) of this subsection do not apply to:

5       “(A) A medical service provider who refers a worker to another medical service provider;

6       “(B) Use of an on-site medical service facility by the employer to assess the nature or extent  
7 of a worker’s injury; or

8       “(C) Treatment provided by a medical service provider or transportation of a worker in an  
9 emergency or trauma situation.”.

10       On page 5, delete line 1 and insert:

11       “(c) Except as provided in paragraph (b) of this subsection, if the director finds that a person  
12 has violated a provision of para-”.

13       In line 3, after the period delete the rest of the line and line 4.

14       In line 5, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.

15       In line 10, delete “(d)(A)” and insert “(e)(A)”.

16

---